Sensor boxes SRBP, binary
Subject to change – 2011/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Sensor boxes SRBP, binary
Key features
General information
• Whether for transporting, metering
or bottling gaseous, paste and
liquid media or bulk materials,

Subject to change – 2011/094 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Sensor boxes SRBP, binary
Type codes
SRBP – M – CA1 – BB270 – MSA – 1U – T2P20 – – EX2
Function
SRBP Binary sensor box
Product version
M Primarily metal
Design
C Sensor box
Mechanical interface
A1 Direct mounting, hole pattern
30x80 mm
Indicator type
BB Blue/black position indicator
GR Green/red position indicator
YB Yellow/black position indicator
Measuring range
270 0 … 270°
Sensor principle
MS Floating contact, N/O contact
FW Floating contact, changeover contact
Mid-position sensing
None
A With sensing
Nominal operating voltage
20N 8.2 V DC
1U 24 V AC/DC
Electrical connection
T Terminal box
Valve connection
None
2 With valve connection
Cable connector
P20 M20x1.5, polymer
Temperature range
Standard –20 … +80 °C
EU certification
None
EX2 II 3GD
2011/09 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Sensor boxes SRBP, binary
Technical data
• The binary sensor box is a so-called
position sensor for semi-rotary
actuators and reports the open and
closed position of the actuator
• Sensors are based on reed
technology
General technical data
… -20N … -1U
Adjustment range for angle detection [°] 0 … 270
Based on standard VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)